
            
CENTRE FOR DISTANCE & ONLINE EDUCATION (CDOE) 

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU-180006 
www.distanceeducationju.in 

(NAAC Accredited A++ University) 
 
ADDENDUM 

 
Tender No 2025_UDJK_296307_1  Dated 25.12.2025 

   
 This Addendum is issued for E-tender notice(NIT) uploaded on www.jktenders.gov.in Vide No CDOE/25/6631 

dated 25.11.2025 for empanelment of Offset printers for providing service related to printing and supply of 

study material at CDOE. 

The following amendments shall be treated as part of the Tender Document:- 

 

1. Under Section-1 at Page No 3, Section-4 at Page No 8 and Section-10 at Page No 21 of e-Tender 
Document, please read 68-70 GSM Maplitho Paper instead of 70 GSM Maplitho Paper.  
 

2. Under Section-1 at Page No 3, Section-4 at Page No 8 and Section-10 at Page No 21 of e-Tender 
Document, please read 170 GSM Laminated Card Sheet (10 Kg) instead of 180 GSM Art Paper. 

 
3. Under Section-1 at Page No 04 of e-Tender Document, please read 03 Printed Books/Study Material   

                 Specimen instead of 05 Printed Books/Study Material Specimen. 
 

4. Under Section-9 at Page No 16 of e-Tender Document, please read CorelDraw/Page-Maker instead    
                of Page-Maker. 
 

5. Under Section-4 at Page No 8, Section-10,Para No11(iv) & as per BOQ of the Tender the paper size 
shall be 21.5×26 cm instead of 21×27 cm.    

  
6. Under Section-10,Para 11(a) &11(b) at Page No.21, be read as Lab testing of Text Paper of SLM 

(Booklets) 68-70 GSM and 170 GSM Laminated Card Sheet shall be done as per the standard set by 
the Government agencies. The para 11 b (i) & b (ii) shall be referred as per above conditions.  

 
7. There shall be an exemption of 40% on the average annual turnover, as stated in the checklist under 

Section-2 at Page No 5 of e-Tender Document, as per Office Memorandum No F.20/2/2014-PPD 
issued by the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure (Procurement Policy Division).  

 
Note: 

i. The revised last date of the tender shall now be 20.12.2025 instead of 15.12.2025. 
ii. The tenderers who have already applied may re-apply as per the addendum issued, if required. 

However, their EMD and tender fee submitted with earlier tender will be considered. 
 
Except for the above changes all others terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 
 

 
    Sd/- 

   No: CDOE/Pub/25/6652-54                                                                                                  DIRECTOR                                                                                                             
   Dated:12.12.2025 
      

  
 

http://www.distanceeducationju.in/
http://www.jktenders.gov.in/

